
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 16823628

2 16819452

3 16470255

4 349177

5 343914

6 5140

7 123

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 4 19176 286 19466 2 0

2 Chatra 3 5977 53 6033 0 0

3 Deoghar 0 10730 114 10844 0 0

4 Dhanbad 1 16222 382 16605 0 0

5 Dumka 14 4589 47 4650 2 0

6 East Singhbhum 36 50982 1047 52065 3 0

7 Garhwa 0 6806 94 6900 0 0

8 Giridih 0 8834 130 8964 0 0

9 Godda 0 5753 87 5840 0 0

10 Gumla 6 9862 38 9906 0 0

11 Hazaribagh 1 19407 186 19594 0 0

12 Jamtara 3 5542 61 5606 0 0

13 Khunti 0 7724 96 7820 0 0

14 Koderma 0 12737 136 12873 0 0

15 Latehar 0 7814 57 7871 0 0

16 Lohardaga 1 6621 88 6710 0 0

17 Pakur 0 2540 12 2552 0 0

18 Palamu 1 12184 110 12295 0 0

19 Ramgarh 0 13733 197 13930 0 0

20 Ranchi 52 84700 1585 86337 9 0

21 Sahebganj 0 4792 42 4834 0 0

22 Saraikela 0 7140 67 7207 0 0

23 Simdega 1 7103 92 7196 0 0

24 West Singhbhum 0 12930 133 13063 0 0

123 343898 5140 349161 16 0

1

2

3

4

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 24.11.2021 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 16799381 24247

Total Number of Samples Tested 16792279 27173

Number of Negative cases 16443098 27157

Number of Positive cases 349161 16

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 343898 16

Number of Death 5140 0

Total Active Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

8

0

0

0

Total 16

Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 0.02% 0.00%

7 days Doubling Rate 3629.31% 19250.04 days

Recovery Rate 98.30% 98.49%

Mortality Rate 1.30% 1.47%



1 Bokaro 2436 5866 8302

2 Chatra 1161 2525 3686

3 Deoghar 5914 4209 10123

4 Dhanbad 3837 6764 10601

5 Dumka 2208 5168 7376

6 East Singhbhum 1385 7100 8485

7 Garhwa 2971 2608 5579

8 Giridih 3989 7141 11130

9 Godda 2665 2722 5387

10 Gumla 522 1137 1659

11 Hazaribagh 3010 6894 9904

12 Jamtara 838 1612 2450

13 Khunti 733 772 1505

14 Koderma 659 2052 2711

15 Latehar 1083 1742 2825

16 Lohardaga 1417 2786 4203

17 Pakur 2017 2025 4042

18 Palamu 1960 4734 6694

19 Ramgarh 484 2561 3045

20 Ranchi 2387 6154 8541

21 Sahebganj 4763 3158 7921

22 Seraikela Kharsawan 1069 2957 4026

23 Simdega 354 1106 1460

24 West Singhbhum 2978 4060 7038

Total 50,840 87,853 1,38,693

VACCINATION ON 24-11-2021 ,report generated on 24-11-2021 09:30 PM

S.No. District DOSE1 DOSE2 TOTAL



District
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Dose1 
Coverage as 
on 24-Nov-

2021

% 1st Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose1 
Coverage as 
on 24-Nov-

2021

% 2nd Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Total Doses 
Administered 
as on 24-Nov-

2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 23-Nov-

2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 24-Nov-

2021

Bokaro 1508000 1057752 70.14% 429398 28.47% 1487150 8371 8302
Chatra 762571 467702 61.33% 158733 20.82% 626435 3741 3686
Deoghar 1091021 696254 63.82% 358502 32.86% 1054756 12606 10123
Dhanbad 1962929 1261411 64.26% 545051 27.77% 1806462 8745 10601
Dumka 966254 692388 71.66% 316056 32.71% 1008444 9522 7376
East Singhbhum 1677341 1448261 86.34% 769685 45.89% 2217946 8379 8485
Garhwa 967235 576422 59.59% 253615 26.22% 830037 4883 5579
Giridih 1788159 1087173 60.80% 431723 24.14% 1518896 13814 11130
Godda 960484 628441 65.43% 304772 31.73% 933213 7203 5387
Gumla 749648 408008 54.43% 189830 25.32% 597838 3255 1659
Hazaribagh 1268283 902076 71.13% 396625 31.27% 1298701 10344 9904
Jamtara 578419 405600 70.12% 173800 30.05% 579400 2922 2450
Khunti 388921 251464 64.66% 125441 32.25% 376905 1882 1505
Koderma 523737 369895 70.63% 164657 31.44% 534552 3810 2711
Latehar 531575 327825 61.67% 120774 22.72% 448599 4342 2825
Lohardaga 337666 188725 55.89% 83040 24.59% 271765 4364 4203
Pakur 658399 477118 72.47% 184953 28.09% 662071 9929 4042
Palamu 1418455 847764 59.77% 451530 31.83% 1299294 10455 6694
Ramgarh 694244 531723 76.59% 224482 32.33% 756205 3026 3045
Ranchi 2130936 1572766 73.81% 769895 36.13% 2342661 8792 8541
Sahebganj 841308 549400 65.30% 211050 25.09% 760450 11169 7921
Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 525623 67.49% 210364 27.01% 735987 4162 4026
Simdega 438419 286462 65.34% 140285 32.00% 426747 3066 1460
West Singhbhum 1098527 669345 60.93% 284832 25.93% 954177 7915 7038

Grand Total : 2,41,21,312 1,62,29,598 67.28% 72,99,093 30.26% 2,35,28,691 1,66,697 1,38,693

DOSE WISE COVERAGE

*Value higher than state %, will be in darker shed of green color and below state %, orange color shed will get darker and last value will be in red 
color. 

PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 24 Nov 09:30 PM



Type of Beneficiary HCW 1st Dose HCW 2nd Dose FLW 1st Dose FLW 2nd Dose 18-44 years 1st Dose 18-44 years 2nd Dose
45-59 years 1st 

Dose
45-59 years 2nd Dose 60+ years 1st Dose 60+ years 2nd Dose 

Net Beneficiary 2,09,658 2,09,658 3,68,691 3,68,691 1,57,34,636 1,57,34,636 51,55,113 51,55,113 32,31,563 32,31,563

Total Vaccinated 2,08,147 1,80,826 3,65,612 3,10,172 1,00,94,320 38,54,749 34,61,803 18,06,821 20,99,716 11,46,525

% Vaccinated 99% 86% 99% 84% 64% 24% 67% 35% 65% 35%

Target Achievement % Vaccinated Covishield Covaxin Sputnik V

1st Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 1,62,29,598 67.28 DOSE 1 1,42,69,415 19,55,160 5,023

2nd Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 72,99,093 30.26 DOSE 2 60,69,071 12,25,974 4,048

Total Doses 4,82,42,624 2,35,28,691 48.77 2,03,38,486 31,81,134 9,071

Vaccination Status as per CoWIN Portal

Vaccination Status Generated On 24 Nov 09:30 PM


